1/763305/2022



सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, विशाखपद्दणम क्षेत्र Visakhapatnam Zone



प्रथम तल, जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखपट्टणम- 530035 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam – 530035 (**P**): **0891-2568837** (**F**) **0891-2561942** estt.ccovz-cbec@nic.in

Establishment Order (N.G.O) No. 11/2022 (Inspectors) Dated 19thSeptember 2022

Consequent upon issue of EO (NGO) No.78/2022 dated 07.09.2022 by Additional Commissioner of Central Tax, Hyderabad GST Commissionerate (CCA) regarding appointment of candidates recommended by Staff Selection Commission based on the result of CGLE – 2019 to the post of Inspector of Central Tax and on allotment to Visakhapatnam Zone, the following postings in the grade of Inspectors are ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S1 No.	Rank	Name (Shri)	Posted to
1.	409	Chiderla Kiran Kumar	Tirupati CGST Commissionerate
2.	5213	Bhanot Vijay Kumar	Tirupati CGST Commissionerate

- 2. Officer at Sl No. 2 stands relieved in the afternoon of today i.e 19.09.2022 to enable him report at his new place of posting.
- 3. Officer at Sl No. 1 is directed to report directly to Tirupati CGST Commissionerate on or before **23.09.2022**, except in case the date of joining has been extended by the Principal Commissioner of Central Tax, Hyderabad CGST Commissionerate (CCA), Hyderabad. Tirupati CGST Commissionerate is to ensure verification of documents / administration of Oath of Allegiance upon joining of the officer, as directed by CCA, Hyderabad vide EO (NGO) No.78/2022 dated 07.09.2022, and forward a copy of the Oath to this office along with the joining report.
- 4. All other terms and conditions as mentioned in the EO (NGO) No.78/2022 dated 07.09.2022 issued by Additional Commissioner of Central Tax, Hyderabad GST (CCA) remain unaltered.
- 5. Necessary entries may be made in relevant records.
- 6. This issues with the approval of Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone.

(Ruchin Gupta)

Commissioner

[Issued from file GCCO/II/ (3)/149/2022-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM]

To The Individuals

$_{\mathrm{Copy}}$ to CCO/II/(3)/149/2022-ESTT-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

- 1. The Pr.Commissioner /Commissioner of Central Tax, Tirupati CGST/ Hyderabad I/763305/2022CGST Commissionerate (CCA).

 - CAO/PAO of Tirupati CGST.
 Notice Board/website/Stock file.
 - 4. Hindi version follows.